

Simply Shetland 3 Pattern Corrections - June 22, 2007

Tierra Cap

6th line from bottom of first column should read:

Next Rnd: ([K15, m1] 7 times) (112 sts on needle).

Galisteo Jacket

Yarn Amounts for Amber, Crimson, Madder, Maroon, Port Wine and Yellow Ochre should be 100 grams. Add to **Materials:** Five 1" buttons.

Beg Buttonhole Row should read:

Next Row (RS) (Beg Buttonhole Row): Work 4 sts, *BO 2, k17; rep from *; end k4.

Santa Fe Wrap

Width of **Strips** should be 9".

Gauge should read: On US 3 in **Shadow Stitch:** 25 sts = 4".

Row 1 of **Shadow Stitch** should read:

Row 1 (WS): With Color A, *k8, p8; rep from *; end k8.

Alcea Pullover

This pattern requires 75 (100) grams of Grouse (235).

Sandia Caped Coat

Shaping for back and both fronts up to armhole should be:

...every 12th row 9 times.

On page 90, the 4th line of **Left Collar** instructions should read:

needle). Work 1 WS row. *Now dec 1 st at end of next row